RNS Number: 3256P Rockhopper Exploration plc 08 February 2023

8 February 2023

### **Rockhopper Exploration plc**

("Rockhopper" or the "Company")

### **Blocklisting Interim Update**

Rockhopper Exploration plc (AIM: RKH), the oil and gas exploration and production company with key interests in the North Falkland Basin, provides the following update in accordance with Schedule Six of the AIM Rules for Companies regarding its existing block listing arrangements in relation to warrants issued as part of the capital raising announced in June 2022.

Name of company	Rockhopper Exploration PLC
Name of scheme	Warrants
Period of return (from/ to)	8 August 2022 to 7 February 2023
Number and Class of Securities not issued at the start of the period under the scheme	60,917,237 Ordinary Shares of £0.01 each ("Ordinary Shares")
Plus: The amount for which a blocklisting application has been made since the last date of return	Nil
Less: Number of securities issued under the scheme during the period	4,486,686 Ordinary Shares
Equals: Balance under the scheme of securities not yet issued at the end of the period	56,430,551 Ordinary Shares
Number and class of securities originally admitted and the date of admission	60,917,237 Ordinary Shares admitted on 10 August 2022

#### **Enquiries:**

# Rockhopper Exploration plc

Jan Davies, Company Secretary
Tel. +44 (0) 20 7390 0230 (via Vigo Consulting)

## Canaccord Genuity Limited (NOMAD and Joint Broker)

Henry Fitzgerald-O'Connor/Gordon Hamilton Tel. +44 (0) 20 7523 8000

### Peel Hunt LLP (Joint Broker)

Richard Crichton/Georgia Langoulant Tel. +44 (0) 20 7418 8900

## **Vigo Consulting**

Patrick d'Ancona/Ben Simons/Kendall Hill

Tel. +44 (0) 20 7390 0234

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:ms@lseg.com">ms@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="mailto:www.ms.com">www.ms.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy Policy</a>.

END

BLRBVLFBXLLZBBK